
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2945
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
ENROLMENT IN SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of students enrolled in secondary schools have increased during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (b) The number of students enrolled in secondary schools, which are schools having highest class upto IX/X, in the country during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 is given below.

Year  2007-08  2008-09 (Provisional) 2009-10 (Provisional)

Enrolment 38394680 38398029  39940918

State -wise details are at Annexure.
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